®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.    .niccomp.      .lowESR.      .RFpassives.      .SMTmagnetics.
28 29
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.    www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
Current Sensing Chip Resistors NCST Series
Type EIA
Size

• Pb-FREE REFLOW COMPATIBLE
CHARACTERISTICS
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
NCST10  F  R501  F  TR  F
                            RoHS compliant
                                                 Packaging: TR = Tape & Reel
                                       TCR Code: E=100ppm, F=200ppm,
                                       G=300ppm, H=400ppm, J=600ppm
                    Resistance Code:  See examples
                        Tolerance Code: J=5%, G=2%, F=1%
              Series and Size
                                       TCR Code: E=100ppm, F=200ppm,
                                       G=300ppm, H=400ppm, J=600ppm
                        Tolerance Code: J=5%, G=2%, F=1%
              Series and Size              Series and Size              Series and Size
                                       TCR Code: E=100ppm, F=200ppm,
                                       G=300ppm, H=400ppm, J=600ppm
                 Resistance Code:  See examples
                        Tolerance Code: J=5%, G=2%, F=1%                        Tolerance Code: J=5%, G=2%, F=1%                        Tolerance Code: J=5%, G=2%, F=1%
                                       TCR Code: E=100ppm, F=200ppm,
                                       G=300ppm, H=400ppm, J=600ppm
                 Resistance Code:  See examples
                       RoHS compliant
                                       TCR Code: E=100ppm, F=200ppm,
                 Resistance Code:  See examples                    Resistance Code:  See examples
                       RoHS compliant
                                       TCR Code: E=100ppm, F=200ppm,                                       TCR Code: E=100ppm, F=200ppm,
                       RoHS compliant                        RoHS compliant                        RoHS compliant
Temperature °C
Power Derating Curve: For operation above 70°C, power rating
must be derated according to the following chart:
0          20         40          60  70   80     100   120   140   160
P
er
ce
nt
ag
e
of
 P
ow
er
 R
at
in
g
100
80
60
40
30
20
0
155°C
RoHS
Compliant
includes all homogeneous materials
*See Part Number System for Details*See Part Number System for Details
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.    www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
30 31
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.    .niccomp.      .lowESR.      .RFpassives.      .SMTmagnetics.
Current Sensing Chip Resistors NCST Series
Milli-Ohm Ohm 4-Digit-Code4-Digit-Code
10 0.010 R010
11 0.011 R011
12 0.012 R012
13 0.013 R013
14 0.014 R014
200 0.200 R200
300 0.300 R300
400 0.400 R400